Route 6: East Exchange/Canton Rd Weekend Schedule How to Text and Ride How to Read the Schedule Fare Information

TO RKP Transit Center

Tracking Your Bus

EAST
EXCHANGE/

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to Match the numbered circle on the map to the column

of times with the same number to see when the bus

Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop,
watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop

FROM RKP Transit Center Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

RKP Transit | £ ExchangeSt. | E.MarketSt. | E.MarketSt. | Canton Rd. | Tri-County Tri-County | CantonRd. | E.MarketSt.| E.MarketSt. | E.ExchangeSt. | RKP Transit ﬁnd OUt When the neXt bUS IS C0m|ng. . . : : H | Single Tl'ip
Center | &Brown St. | & Goodyear | &Eastholm | & Albrecht |  Plaza Plaza | &Albrecht | &Eastholm | &Goodyear | &Bown St | Center serves that location (these locations are called timepoints). app or sign up for alerts!
@ P Aue Ave, Ave A | B Follow the two steps below: GeNneral Line-Service.............ouwoweveereveeevvereeenn. $1.25
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ To determine when the bus serves a stop between different Senior*/Disability .... .. S0.50
Saturday Step 1 timepoints, look at \{vhen |t. is due at the timepoint before _ Ch/ldre'*n 5and under..... ........... Up to 2 children ride
5:00 | 606 611 1610 628 1632 527 | 527 | 536 | 543 | 548 | 553 Text® b your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can M— , RD@ free with each fare-paying person
630 T 636 | 641 | 629 | 6585 | 707 639 T 646 | 655 702 707 © 713 sfc): II\;O(l:f:e ;‘; estimate when the bus will arrive. PM times in bold. Always f— DIRZCT 1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
730 | 736 | 741 | 749 | 758 | S04 709 | 716 | 725 | 732 | 737 | 743 pb bl FI)< be at your stop 5 minutes early! yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341 7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
8:30 8:36 841 849 858 9:04 8:09 816 8:25 8:32 8:37 843 number in black) - o ) ) 31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
930 | 937 | 942 | 9:50 | 9:59 | 10:05 9:09 | 916 | 925 | 932 | 9:38 | 943 Seeeevuizon UTE S48 e to 321123 W This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a [l YBOOO1 MERERRERRY Text your bus stop ID to GONMENGl..ovvrrisssssssnnnninnissssssssssssssssssnnnne $50.00
1000 | 1007 | 10:12 | 1020 | 1029 | 10:35 10:10 | 10:17 | 10:26 | 10:33 | 10:39 | 10:44 {Messages  321-123 Details Fra”Sfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule, for your next bus 321123 & you'll get a Senior*/Disability ...........ccovveiriiieininininnnn, $30.00
1030 | 10:37 | 1042 | 1050 | 10:59 | 11:05 1040 | 10:47 | 1056 | 1103 | 1109 | 1114 Step 2 Just above the name of the stop. text back with the next NOTtRCOASE EXPIESS......coooccceerrrrvveenernrnnnreccressss $5.00
11:00 | 11:07 | 11:12 | 11:20 | 11:29 | 11:35 11:10 | 11:17 | 11:26 | 11:33 | 11:39 | 1144 o There’s your text bus’s departure time 10-Ride Ticket... ... $40.00
11:30 | 11:37 | 11:42 | 11:50 | 11:59 | 12:05 11:40 | 11:47 | 11:56 | 12:03 | 12:09 | 12:14 with your bus Senior*/Disability ..........cceeevueeceeeceeeireeeireennne. $2.00
12:00 | 12:07 | 12:12 | 12:20 | 12:29 | 12:35 12:10 | 12:17 | 12:26 | 12:33 | 12:39 | 12:44 IMETRO Alerts] Departres from
H H H : : H : : H : H B 303 S MAIN ST Stop ID
12:30 12:37 12:42 12:50 12:59 1:05 12:39 12:46 12:55 1:02 1:08 1:13 ‘%EUCUD/BAR- To determine when the bus serves a Iocat'ion, MQECH ThE  oveeeeeeeessese st *Adults age 62 or older
1:00 1:07 1:12 1:20 1:29 1:35 1:10 1:17 1:26 1:33 1:39 1:44 %észts WEST EXCHANG Here are the buses numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map. You mu§t shqw a.S.CAT.I.D., D&S Card or Medicar.e Card to receive
130 | 1:37 | 142 | 1:50 | 1:59 | 2:05 1:40 | 1:47 | 1:56 | 2:03 | 2:09 | 215 10:05 AM - 1 WEST MARKET - leaving your stop the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
2:00 | 2:07 | 2:12 | 220 | 2:29 | 2:35 210 | 2:17 | 2:26 | 2:34 | 2:40 | 2:46 . i oEacom i or refunds.
2:30 2:37 2:42 2:50 2:59 3:05 2:40 2:47 2:56 3:04 3:10 3:16 ;g‘:,?ATrAal\';lsEt%eﬂg\rAIARD/ e *Schedules are subject to change. Please visit yourmetrobus.org
300 | 3:07 | 312 | 320 | 329 | 335 310 | 347 | 326 | 334 | 340 | 346 PORTA - Independence wevofu . a bt or call 330.762.0341 regarding updates or changes.
Turnaround TWIN OAKS RD. s Y Cordiconics ATM
3:30 3:37 3:42 3:50 3:59 4:05 3:40 3:47 3:56 4:04 4:10 4:16 10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL fbeisrop — 0
] Bus #: 2153 RT 1
4:00 | 407 | 412 | 420 | 4:29 | 4:35 410 | 417 | 426 | 434 | 4:40 | 446 5 e *standard msg & data T e e N
430 | 437 | 442 | 450 | 459 | 505 4:40 | 447 | 456 | 504 | 510 | 516 e e rates apply reveie . Visit yourmetrobus.org Serves:
¥ < W. MARKET ST.
5:00 | 507 | 542 | 520 | 529 | 535 510 | 517 | 526 | 534 | 5:40 | 546 rates may apply. %O& Wy g Detins to watch your bus move Ellet CLC
5:30 5:37 5:42 5:50 5:59 6:04 5:40 5:47 5:56 6:04 6:10 6:15 AM. | 530 | 544 | 550 DN e onamap in real time! You East CLC
630 | 6:36 | 641 | 649 | 658 | 7:03 6:09 | 615 | 624 | 631 | 637 | 642 615 | 629 | 635 can also set up alerts for o
7:30 | 7:36 | 7:41 | 7:49 | 7:58 | 8:03 7:08 | 7:14 | 723 | 7:30 | 7:36 | 741 PN, | 1215 | 1229 | 1235 routes you ride. Your Bus P Anvti A h The University of Akron
12:35 12:49 12:55
8:30 8:36 8:41 8:49 8:58 9:03 8:08 8:14 8:23 8:30 8:36 8:41 i our Bus Fass. Anytime. Anywhere. Middlebur
12:55 1:09 1:15 y
9:30 9:36 9:41 9:49 9:58 10:03 9:08 9:14 9:23 9:30 9:36 9:41 2 1 .
: : : : : i No ctash. N'o problfem. Purchase your bus pass on your Tri-County Plaza
10:00 10:06 10:11 10:19 10:28 033 |, 0 5SSRRRL_=Lt=L___1=_2_ @ = I ... ererr et e s reberreses e aeberseber s s ebeR s be R s b e s e R s eses s beserneserresersesesenne s mobile device any‘nmel anywhere_ Just follow these
da simple steps:
9:30 9:37 9:42 9:50 9:59 | 10:05 9:20 9:27 9:36 9:43 9:49 9:54
10:30 | 10:37 | 10:42 | 10:50 | 10:59 | 11.05 10:10 | 10:17 | 10:26 | 10:33 | 10:39 | 10:44 Please Note 1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
11330 | 11:37 | 11:42 | 11:50 | 11:59 | 12:05 11:10 | 11:47 | 1126 | 11:33 | 11:39 | 1144 . . PM times in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route _ Google Play.
12:30 | 12:37 | 12:42 | 12:50 | 12:59 | 1:05 12:10 | 12:17 | 12:26 | 12:33 | 12:39 | 12:44 Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips! : el e 2 Creat ‘
detours. For a complete detours list, visit ‘ sl s e . reate an account.
1:30 1:37 1:42 1:50 1:59 2:05 1:10 1:17 1:26 1:33 1:39 1:44 b / q . _
230 | 2:37 | 242 | 250 | 2:59 | 305 210 | 217 | 2:26 | 234 | 2:40 | 246 yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx. 3 e Select LZHIRI=
330 | 337 | 342 | 350 | 350 | 4:05 310 | 317 | 3:26 | 334 | 3:40 | 346 METROZ b i Download the MyStop ~ ~
: : : : : : : : : : : : app from the App Store or 4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
430 | 437 | 442 | 450 | 439 | 5:05 410 | 417 | 426 | 4:34 | 440 | 446 | Lebanon Transit Google Play, tap “METRO” digital wallet. You need data/WifFi to purchase
5:30 5:37 5:42 5:50 5:59 6:04 5:10 5:17 5:26 5:34 5:40 5:46 S t h b Distance N/A )
. . our bus pass.
6:30 6:36 6:41 6:49 6:58 7:03 6:09 6:15 6:24 6:31 6:37 6:42 ee yOU O n e U S o on the list & get tracking! y P
: : : : : : BARTA 5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You — = ]
7:30 7:36 7:41 7:49 7:58 | 8:03 il y pass | 8 M= TRD@ DIR=CT

*PM times are bold do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

RRTA
6.

Show the active pass to the bus operator. *Printed August 2024



Route 6: East Exchange/Canton Rd Weekday Schedule Help Wanted! METRO FAQ

\2 N
w\@“\l : WER S ST 2 .
0 e o METRO IS HIRING ~ 36spavsofsence
€ Uy < Z N4 .
. /V/VES/r,/ & 80 E m /\\?ﬁov RKP Transit |E. Exchange St. | E. Market St. | E. Market St. | Canton Rd. Sanita[jium Tri-(iounty Tri-(iounty Canltgn R:. E. Marb;]etlst Eg.lMarléetSt. E. Exchange St. | RKP Transit ' METRO Offers bus Service 365 days a year'
(GINE 3 W Cen wn St. oodyear m r & Al - Plaz Plaza & Albrecht | &E: m Goodyear | &Brown St. Center . e . . .
- 2 =] | D & TS| Bl S| & Goadyear | & | S e | “Gador | e | e || OPERATO Rs . Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
N - (% =
s I : ORK©, @ ® & @ e @ 0 It takes up to 12 weeks of intense training yourmetrobus.org for schedules.
£ o g g to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the Lost |
P = NEWTON ST, : : 57 | ... : : : : : : : ’ ;
.~ % . . . . . . . . . : . . . i i
S e — > 630 | 6:38 | 643 | 651 | 7:00 7:07 540 | 546 | 555 | 6:02 | 6:07 | 6:13 your career on the road: METRO is not responsible for lost or
a . . . . LU . . . . . . . .
e S ity & Rt.2.19, 23 - 7:00 | 7:08 | 7:13 | 7:21 | 730 | 7:37 | 7:39 6:09 | 6:16 | 6:25 | 632 | 6:37 | 643 stolen items. Call METRO Customer Care at
RKP [ 5 : : : : : : : : : : : : : . . i
TRANSIT S § f | ‘ ' 7:15 7:23 7:28 7:36 7-45 7:52 6:47 6:54 7:03 7:10 7:15 7:21 ® You7mUSt be at IeaSt 18 years OId. 330.762.0341 fOF help n |Ocat|ng |OSt ItemS.
CENTER 3 & ‘4, E. MARKET ST, : : : : : : : : : : : : e You'll need a high school diploma
VL THORNTON ST 4 &2 W, & GOODYEAR BLVD. 7:45 | 7:53 | 7:58 | 806 | 815 | 822 | 824 7:17 | 7:24 | 7:33 | 740 | 745 | 751 or GED
o - 8:15 | 8:23 | 8:28 | 8:36 | 845 | .. 8:52 7:47 | 7:54 | 803 | 810 | 815 | 8:21 ) Title VI
7
N . s, 845 | 853 | 858 | 9:06 | 9:15 | 9:22 | 924 802 | 809 | 818 | 825 | 830 | 836 e You should have a temporary METRO RTA operates its programs and
4 . o .
B\ — 76 / X &, 2 NN ' 915 | 9:23 | 928 | 936 | 945 | .. 9:51 832 | 839 | 848 | 855 | 9:00 | 9:06 commercial driver’s license with , th 9 |
W. . 5TH AVE. I H
¥ i % ﬁ\-\ Ry 5 4004, 8 945 | 953 | 958 | 10:06 | 10:15 | 10:22 | 1024 9:02 | 9:09 | 9:18 | 925 | 9:31 | 9:37 passenger and air brake services without regard to race, color,
& © 2y %} ~ N = . . P . o
K] 5 % 2 ST, Z ‘°'?0 2 10:15 | 10:23 | 10:28 | 10:36 | 10:45 | ... 10:51 9:32 | 9:39 | 9:48 | 9:55 | 10:01 | 10:07 endorsement when you begin national origin, age, gender or disability.
§ = % Z . . ..
S g N (4) = / 10:45 | 10:53 | 10:58 | 11:06 | 11:15 | 11:22 | 11:24 10:02 | 10:09 | 10:18 | 10:25 | 10:31 | 10:37 the job. If you feel you have been discriminated
E. MARKET ST. ' a) 11:15 | 11:23 | 11:28 | 11:36 | 1145 | ... 11:51 10:32 | 10:39 | 10:48 | 10:55 | 11:01 | 11:07 i ; : ; ;
W MILLER AVE. Ak o & EASTHOLM AVE. Q& L > ; ; ; ; : : : . . . . . . e You mus’_c have a safe driving . against, you can file a complaint online at
@ 11:45 | 11:53 | 11:58 | 12:06 | 12:15 | 12:22 | 12:24 11:02 | 11:09 | 11:18 | 11:25 | 11:31 | 11:37 record with no more than 2 points
& o w g - g - - - : : : : g . p yourmetrobus.org or call 330.762.0341.
& g i 3 12:15 | 12:23 | 12:28 | 12:36 | 12:45 | ..... 12:51 1132 | 11:39 | 11:48 | 11:55 | 12:01 | 12:07 on your license
2 £ A - 12:45 | 12:53 | 12:58 | 1:06 | 1:15 | 1:22 | 1:24 12:02 | 12:09 | 12:18 | 12:25 | 12:31 | 12:37 o You must : dr reen &
| 2 3 z T45 | 123 | 1:28 | 1:36 | 145 | .. 51 12:32 | 12:39 | 12:48 | 12:55 | 1:01 | 1:07 OuU Must pass a drug scree
i 5 = - 1:45 | 1:53 | 1:58 | 2:06 | 2:15 | 2:22 | 2:24 1:00 | 1:07 | 1:16 | 1:23 | 1:29 | 1:35 fU”Ct'O_”a| capacity exam prior to & More Frequency
E E 2:15 | 2:24 | 2:29 | 2:37 | 2:46 | ..... 2:53 1:32 | 1:39 | 1:48 | 1:55 | 2:01 | 2:07 after hire. 5— Any routes featuring a stopwatch run
2 £ (5) Py 2:45 | 2:54 | 2:59 | 3:07 | 3:16 | 3:23 | 3:25 1:59 | 2:07 | 2:16 | 2:24 | 2:30 | 2:36 e You must have no disqualifying - every 15-minutes during day. Check your
ARCHWOOD AVE. 3:15 | 3:24 | 3:29 | 3:37 | 3:46 | ..... 3:53 2:29 | 2:37 | 2:46 | 2:54 | 3:00 | 3:06 felony/misdemeanor convictions. schedule for specific times.
= ALBRECHTA.,E 3:45 | 3:54 | 3:59 | 4:07 | 4:16 | 4:23 | 4:25 2:59 | 3:07 | 3:16 | 3:24 | 3:30 | 3:36 ® You must be able to work flexible
k- g TRIPLETT BLVD. i 4:15 | 4:24 | 4:29 | 437 | 446 | ... 4:53 3:32 | 3:40 | 3:49 | 3:57 | 4:03 | 4:09 hours like split shifts, nights, and Bikes on Buses
g 4:45 4:54 4:59 5:07 5:16 | ... 5:23 3:59 4:07 4:16 4:24 4:30 4:36 weekends. % Bike racks are available on all
5:15 | 5:24 | 5:29 | 5:37 | 5:46 | ... 5:53 4:32 | 440 | 4:49 | 457 | 5:03 | 5:09 . . ine-servi
N\ e You need to like people and give METRO line-service buses.
WILBETH RD. 5:45 5:54 5:59 6:07 6:16 | ..... 6:21 4:59 5:07 5:16 5:24 5:30 5:36 reat customer service
.“w $ 6:15 | 6:22 | 627 | 6:35 | 6:44 | ... 6:49 5:30 | 5:38 | 5:47 | 555 | 6:01 | 6:06 g u vice. d-?' Accessibility
S 6:45 | 6:52 | 6:57 | 7:05 | 7:14 | ... 7:19 6:04 | 6:10 | 6:19 | 6:26 | 6:32 | 6:37 . 5 . METRO’s entire fleet is accessible
NI .
é 7:30 | 7:37 | 7:42 | 7:50 | 7:59 | ... 8:04 6:23 | 6:29 | 6:38 | 6:45 | 6:51 | 6:56 Questions? Email and ADA compliant.
& s 8:30 | 8:37 | 8:42 | 850 | 859 | ... 9:04 6:54 | 7:00 | 7:09 | 7:16 | 7:22 | 7:27 HRrecruits@yourmetrobus.org \ All B Have Free WiFi
- . s 224 . . - _ - - - - - - - - uses rHave rree WIiFrI
@ Route timepoint W Transfer point . N 9:30 | 9:37 | 9:42 | 9:50 | 9:59 | ... 10:04 7:24 | 7:30 | 7:39 | 7:46 | 7:52 | 7:57 We hope to hear from you soon! o\
) . 10:30 | 10:37 | 10:42 | 10:50 | 10:59 | ..... 11:04 8:09 | 8:15 | 8:24 | 831 | 837 | 842 )
¥ From Transit Center @ Hospital 11:30 | 11:37 | 11:42 | 11:50 | 11559 | ... 12:04 9:09 | 9:15 | 9:24 | 9:31 | 9:37 | 9:42 Apply online at yourmetrobus.org
A To Transit Center @ Library g@\”"@vzoo *PM times are bold 10:09 | 10:15 | 10:24 | 10:31 | 10:37 | 10:42 or text “HIREME” to 330-516-6060 Social Medi
5 oy, OCla edla
. 2 11:09 | 11:15 | 11:24 | 11:31 | 11:37 | 11:42
@ Transit Center 2
US-224 Q
M 74
N |~
TRI-COUNTY @ Py You
‘ PLAZA = @yourmetrobus




